
Информация о зачислении в аспирантуру ИГ СО РАН 

Приказ о зачислении №114-Л от 01.10.2024 г. 

Номер 

СНИЛС 

Научная 

специальность 

Результат 

вступительного 

испытания по 

философии 

Результат 

вступительного 

испытания по 

иностранному 

языку 

Результат 

вступительного 

испытания по 

специальности 

Сумма баллов, 

начисленных за 

индивидуальные 

достижения 

Общая 

сумма 

баллов 

Оригинал 

документа об 

образовании 

Согласие 

на 

зачисление 

Статус 

163-246-
380 58 

1.6.13 
Экономическая, 
социальная, 
политическая и 
рекреационная 
география 

 
 

5 

 
 

5 

 
 

5 

 
 

11,9 

 
 

26,9 

 
 

Есть 

 
 

Есть 

 
 

Зачислен 

160-768-

509 84 

1.6.16 Гидрология 

суши, водные 
ресурсы, 
гидрохимия 

 

4 

 

3 

 

5 

 

2,2 

 

14,2 

 

Есть 

 

Есть 

 

Зачислен 

130-345-
157 10 

1.6.13 
Экономическая, 
социальная, 
политическая и 

рекреационная 
география 

 
 

5 

 
 

5 

 
 

4 

 
 

0 

 
 

14 

 
 

Есть 

 
 

Есть 

 
 

Зачислен 

201-968-
726 71 

1.6.20 
Геоинформатика, 
картография  

 
5 

 
4 

 
4 

 
0 

 
13 

 
Есть 

 
Есть 

 
Зачислен 

154-958-

907 94 

1.6.20 

Геоинформатика, 
картография  

 

5 

 

3 

 

4 

 

0 

 

12 

 

Нет 

 

Есть 

 

Не 
зачислен 


